financial instruments at fair value though profit or loss and financial assets available-for-sale due
to changes in the interest rates based on positions existing as at 31 December 2014 and 2013 and a
simplified scenario of a 100 basis point (bp) symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves is as follows:

 2014  2013
 Profit or loss

KZT’000
Equity

KZT’000
Profit or loss

KZT’000
Equity

KZT’000
100 bp parallel rise (7,357) (554,678) (2) (4,688)
100 bp parallel fall 8,148 580,628 2 4,688

The management of interest rate risk based on interest rate gap analysis is supplemented by
monitoring the sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities. An analysis of sensitivity of profit or
loss and equity (net of taxes) to changes in interest rate repricing risk based on a simplified scenario
of a 100 basis point (bp) symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves and positions of interest-bearing
assets and liabilities existing as at 31 December 2014 and 2013 is as follows:

  ATFBank JSC
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2014

   58

28 Risk management, continued
(b) Market risk, continued

(i) Interest rate risk, continued
Interest rate sensitivity analysis, continued

 2014  2013

Profit or loss

KZT’000
Equity

KZT’000
Profit or loss

KZT’000
Equity

KZT’000
100 bp parallel rise (604,839) (604,839) (574,879) (574,879)
100 bp parallel fall 604,839 604,839 574,879 574,879

(ii) Currency risk

The Group has assets and liabilities denominated in several foreign currencies.

Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign currency exchange rates. Although
the Group hedges its exposure to currency risk, such activities do not qualify as hedging relationships in accordance with IFRS.

The following table shows the foreign currency exposure structure of financial assets and liabilities as at 31 December 2014:

KZT

KZT’000
USD

KZT’000
EUR

KZT’000
RUB

KZT’000